
Winners by VENDOR - with Sales Company, Stallion and Stud

Willaview ParkVendor at Yearling Sale

Aberdeen Flyer 14-Mar-26 Ascot

Groupby Astern Natasha Stks 4

$125,000@ Darley $0

WD $0 by MM at MPY-Perth

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Stylish Century, Waverley Star, Royal Palace, Miss Finland, Lawman, Esoterique,User Friendly,  
Cape Blanco, Desert Prince, Captain America, Greinton, Youngstar, Eri King, Welsh Pageant, Red 
Gauntlet, Kodi Bear, Make Believe, Unencumbered, Balmuse, Doyen, Dubawi Heights, 
Kommetdieding, West Side Story, Crocket, Light Cavalry, Cool, Welsh Guide, Pas de Quoi, 
Moonshine, May Ball, Crystal Music, Tante Rose, Latice, Japonisme, Zelzal, Come Play With Me, 
Danon Premium

Amuse 27'

WiddenVendor at Yearling Sale

Considered 14-Mar-26 Gold Coast

Groupby So You Think Military Rose Plate 5

$125,000@ Coolmore $0

Yearling $30,000 by WI at WIH-Hunter

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Northern Meteor, Smart Missile, Nureyev, Fairy King, Sadlers Wells, Lord North, Perugino, Special, 
Fairy Bridge, Thong, Moccasin, Gambetta, Lisadell, El Condor Pasa, Blame, Time Warp, Gamely, 
Thatch, Soldier Hollow, Winning Prize, Stormy Atlantic, Wrote, Geiger Counter, Yeats, Archipenko, 
Ridan, Glorious Fever, Drumtop, Apalachee, Cellini, King Pellinore, Victory Zone, Asteroid Field, 
Tate Gallery, Jade Robbery, Bienamado, Corinthian, Huetor, 

Rough Shod 44'

Waikato StudVendor at Yearling Sale

Feminino 13-Mar-26 Kembla Grange

Groupby Tivaci Kembla Grange Classic 3

$250,000@ Waikato Stud $0

Yearling $320,000 by MM at MGY- Jan GC

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Probabeel, Savvy Coup, Glamour Puss, Battle Sign, Espiona, Vision and Power, Steps in Time, Dom 
to Shoot, Never Been Kissed, Ocean Emporer, Legless Veuve, Forgot You, Treasured Star, Nereus, 
Storyville, Franlyle 52'
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VineryVendor at Yearling Sale

Sixties 14-Mar-26 Rosehill

Groupby Flying Artie Phar Lap Stks 2

$300,000@ Blue Gum $11,000

Yearling $35,000 by WI at WIE-Easter

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Allez France, Caerleon, Easy Goer, Sea Hero, Mozart, Noble Bijou, Belong to Me, Easy Goer, 
Mawingo, Il Campione, Circus Maximus, Artorius, Southport Tycoon, Congrats, Play The Gold, 
Hero's Honor, Air de France, Easing Along, Lion Hearted, Munnings, Flatter, Tikkanen, Dangerous 
Ridge, Bridal Flower, Isasmoothie, Searching, Affectionately, Straight Deal, Priceless Gem, True 
Knight, Royal Glint, Relaxing, Adored, Al Mamoon, Vision, Turgeon, Zoman, Lite Light, Scan, Super 
Staff, Tweedside, Judy The Beauty, Delectation, Circus Maximus, Southport Tycoon, 

Big Hurry 36'

Pembrey 14-Mar-26 Rosehill

Groupby Prague Magic Night 3

$250,000@ Kia Ora $11,000

PI $0 by MM at MGY- Jan GC

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Elusive Quality, Milleveroff, Grand Couturier, Up To The Mark, Questing, Distant Relative, Gold and 
Ivory, Mukaddamah, Rossini, Natashka, Trip to Paris, Gregorian, Dark Lomond, Ezzoud, Capote 
Belle, Switch, Alesian Chief, India, Truly Bound, Band is Passing, Windward Islands, Lilbourne Lad, 
Ivory Land, Performa Promise, Catapult, Emmbrujo, Millowitsch, Escada, Royal Mile

Natasha 52'

Three BridgesVendor at Yearling Sale

Betwitchery 14-Mar-26 Caulfield

Groupby Blue Point VOBIS Gold Distaff 5

$200,000@ Darley $0

Yearling $150,000 by MM at MGY- Jan GC

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Tierce, Blue Tom, Amber Rama, Fitnah, Fast Topaz, Crimplene, Capponi,  Pink Velvet, Timmy My 
Boy, Fleet Velvet, Greenland Park, No Excuse Needed, Cactus Ridge, Marina Park, Principality, Roll 
on Big JoeArtistic Rose 42'
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Sullivan BloodstockVendor at Yearling Sale

Salty Pearl 14-Mar-26 Caulfield

Groupby Tagaloa VOBIS Platinum Guineas 5

$500,000@ Yulong $22,000

Yearling $75,000 by WI at WIC-Classic Syd

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Dulcify, Sunday Silence, Scarlet Bisque, Seamist, My Sir Avon, Clay Hero, Sweet Spray, Sweet 
Nymph. Masoero,     Coniston Bluebird, Notoire,  Bye Bye, Gold and Black, Cimarra, Ambala, Bel 
Mer, Hot Drop, Wishing Well, Marconee, Torlesse, River Mist, Lords Ransom, Quezette, Exemplify, 
Quiet Little Drink, Absolutelyfabulous, Ayrton, *Salty Pearl, * Midnight in Tokyo

Belle Mere 26'

Noorilim ParkVendor at Yearling Sale

Cristal Clear 14-Mar-26 Rosehill

Groupby Exceedance Ajax Stks 2

$300,000@ Vinery $33,000

R2R $50,000 by WI at Ready to Run

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Filante, Ortensia, Kennys Best Pal, Grail Seeker, Stella Cadente, Hyperno, Bint Marscay, Bollinger, 
Royal Merchant, Classic Mission, Wolf Cry, Friesan Fire, Benicio, Delinquent, Romneya, Villermont, 
Intelligent Star, Mannington, Off TrailDecorus 47'

Maluka ThoroughbredsVendor at Yearling Sale

Gentle Steel 14-Mar-26 Caulfield

Groupby Alabama Express Mystic Journey 5

$175,000@ Yulong $66,000

WD $0 by WI at WIP-Premier Mlb

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

War Artist, Northern Tempest, Auguri, Storm Alex, Win Here, Waiwen, Sanhedrin's Pride, Sebring 
Sun, Mz Zill Bear, * Cabullus

La Sylphide 55'
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Lucas BloodstockVendor at Yearling Sale

Encoder 14-Mar-26 Gold Coast

Groupby Encryption Gold Coast Stks 5

$125,000@ Eureka Stud $9,900

Yearling $40,000 by MM at MGC-March GC

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Turn-To, Irish River, My Babu, November Rain, First Island, Sarafan, Start Wondering, Jaguar Mail,  
Dare to Dream, Bob's Return, American Night, Cardmania, Mill Native, Sandy Creek, Terreno, 
Roaring Riva, Belgarion,  English Prince, Ambiorix, Habeas Corpus, Pushful, Dan Kano, Trojan 
Bronze, Street Hero, Race Master, My Brightia, San Luis, Talleyrand, Spectatorial, Willyconker, Piz 
Buin, Red Bishop, Goofalik, Display Model, Stormhill, * Encoder 

Lavendula 40'

Kia OraVendor at Yearling Sale

Warwoven 14-Mar-26 Rosehill

Groupby Sword of State Pago Pago 3

$250,000@ Cambridge $18,000

Yearling $380,000 by MM at MGY- Jan GC

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Naturalism, Green Dancer, Authorized, Sulamani, Quijano, Grey Dawn, Makfi, Reliable Man, Fair 
Salinia, The Gurkha, Dream Well, Star Dancer, Baillamont, Anthony Van Dyck, Zagora, Solemia, 
Snow Goose, Kiss Me Kate, Faraway Son, Taisez Vous, Valour, Lyphard's Wish, Bint Pasha, 
November Snow, Super Sheila, Alhaarth, Snappy John, Bounding, Pornichet, Hinged, Soviet Lad, * 
Warwoven

Judy O'Grady 32'

Gervase Park StudVendor at Yearling Sale

Masmelo 14-Mar-26 Ascot

Groupby Maschino JC Roberts Stks 4

$125,000@ Alwyn Park $8,800

Yearling $3,000 by MM at MPW-Perth Wint

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Shogun Lodge, Lashed, Singing the Blues, Socks Nation, Swiftly Carson, Referral, Worthy Cause, 
Passing Shot, 

Swiftly Ann 72'
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Ellay BloodstockVendor at Yearling Sale

Swift Dragon 14-Mar-26 Gold Coast

Groupby Dracarys QTIS Jewel 2yo 5

$500,000@ Oakwood Farm $9,900

Yearling $60,000 by MM at MGNQ-Capricornia

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Habibi, Prince Ruling, Drought, Pharein, Volpe Veloce, Magic Cape, Shootoff, Rosies Girl, 
Gelsomino, Whittington, Kia Marea, Mirror Magic, Kia Maia, Abaridy, Sir Clive, Regent Street, 
Vilanova, Saracino, Va Pensiero, Celebrity Dream, * Positivity, * Depth of CharacterSona 42'

ArrowfieldVendor at Yearling Sale

Lazzura 14-Mar-26 Rosehill

Groupby Snitzel Coolmore Classic 1

$1,000,000@ Arrowfield $0

Yearling $500,000 by MM at MGY- Jan GC

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Kizuna, Lazzura, Sunday Break, Pacific Princess, Fleet Wahine, Suedois, Last Impact, Seewind

Fiji 60'

Vendor at Yearling Sale

Omega Boy 14-Mar-26 NZ-Tauranga

Groupby Time Test Japan Trophy 2

$135,000@ Little Avondale $0

Bred to Race $0 by at

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Primavera, Yo Tambien, Conbrio, Helmast, Obsessed, Dusky Heart, Bracve Prince

Lynbrae 26'

Birdman 14-Mar-26 Caulfield

Groupby Free Eagle Peter Young 2

$500,000@ Anngrove Stud [ir $0

Int'l Import $0 by at

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Three Troikas, Pelder, Avon Bridge, Snack Bar, Mr Baileys, Patavellian, Saratoga, Hogarth, Kibbutz, 
Sparkling Johnny, Rejuvinate, Hustle, Caught in the Rain, Take Cover, R Tom Can, Manieree, 
Jubilation, Elusive Pimpernel, * BirdmanDaumont 26'
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Flying For Fun 14-Mar-26 Rosehill

Groupby Spieth Maurice McCarten Stks 3

$250,000@ Aquis Farm $0

Bred to Race $0 by at

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Elle Danzig, Estejo, Ebano, Elviro, Éclair de Lune, Empoli, Erle, El Salto, Elsurimo, Egerton, El 
Tango, Beauvatier, Elle Shadow

Justice 38'

Vauban 14-Mar-26 Rosehill

Groupby Galiway Sky High Stks 3

$350,000@ Haras de Collevill $0

Int'l Import $0 by at

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Windwurf, Waldgeist, Waldpark,Wake Forest, Vauban, Masked Marvel, Wonderment, Wurftaube, 
Wonnemond, Walderbe, Wurfscheibe, Wiesenpfad 

Windstille 49'

Fabulantes 14-Mar-26 Gold Coast

Groupby Star Turn QTIS Jewel 3yo 5

$500,000@ Vinery $16,500

Bred to Race $0 by at

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Galway Pipe, Startantes, Beau Sabreur, Funtantes, Favoured Bay, Jugulator

Maiden Hair 30'

Harry's Yacht 14-Mar-26 Caulfield

Groupby Harry Angel So Si Bon 5

$200,000@ Darley $66,000

Bred to Race $0 by at

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Hasty Departure, Xanadu, India's Dream, La Trice, Monreala, Quilista, Zipaway, Red Can Man

Larna 49'
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John Rambo 14-Mar-26 Gold Coast

Groupby Adelaide The Gold Jewel 5

$150,000@ Coolmore $0

Bred to Race $0 by at

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Riff Rocket, Been There, Rain Affair, Vegadaze, * John Rambo

Little Shower 72'

Nostra Bella 14-Mar-26 Caulfield

Groupby Nostradamus VOBIS Gold Dash 5

$200,000@ Springfield Farm $4,400

Bred to Race $0 by at

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Abernant, Sandhurst Prince, Pensando em Grana, High Game, All Rustic, Kurdistan, Estaminet

Rustom Mahal 34'

Jigsaw 14-Mar-26 Caulfield

Groupby Manhattan Rain VOBIS Gold Sprint 5

$200,000@ Geisel Park $5,500

Bred to Race $0 by at

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Stefi Magnetica, April Run, Honor Glide, Long Row, Black Satin, Panamint, Mid Summer Music, 
Czaravich, Danabaa. Stalker, Bishops Bay, No Half Measures, Possessive Dancer, Ball Park, Mind 
Games, Sir Cat, Bay to Bay, Beat the Bank, Jigsaw, Victorem, Deposition, Weekend MAdnessDistant View 41'

Big Wigs 14-Mar-26 Caulfield

Groupby Gold Standard VOBIS Platinum Showdown 5

$1,000,000@ Widden $5,500

Bred to Race $0 by at

This winner is from the 
following tail [6-8 gens]

Miss Oceana, Life's Magic, Dixieland Band, Dawn Approach, Mississippi Mud, Sabin, El Kodigo, 
Inara, Joshua Tree, Film Maker, Connect, Magic of Life, Nuclear Debate, Northrop, Love Theway 
Youare, Kitwood, Sadler's Joy, Bishop's Ring, Spectacular Tide, Amilynx, Backseat Rhythm, E Z's 
Gentleman, Aruna, Sakhee's Soldier, Wicked Whisper, Gretzky The Great, Arma Veloce, Zulu 
Kingdom, Kittiwake, Larida, Prince of Andros, Polvora Negra, Tower of Texas, Mr Freeze, Point of 
Honor, Rubisaki, Tip Top Thomas

Evening Mist 43'
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